

Cookie Policy

Effective Date

9/9/2019

Version



This policy sets forth Shalom Ministries International, Inc's (DBA Discovering the Jewish Jesus) policy regarding the use of Cookies on the website, https://discoveringthejewishjesus.com (the "Services"). This policy lists the Cookies, their types, and usage. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this policy, please contact us using the information listed below.

Our contact information:



Discovering the Jewish Jesus PO Box 777 Blissfield, MI 49228 USA



privacy@discoveringthejewishjesus.com



1+(517) 920-4878



WHEN YOU VISIT OUR WEBSITE

Discovering The Jewish Jesus uses cookies on our website to assist with our Service and to provide tracking technology that is used to record the activity and interactions related to our Services. Cookies do not cause any harm to your device and they cannot transfer viruses or malware. Cookies are simply files with a small amount of data specific to a website. Cookies are sent to your browser from a website and are stored on your device. Your browser then sends the cookie to the website the next time you visit. Cookies are secure because only the website that sent the cookies to your browser has the file key that allows it to retrieve and read the cookie file.

When you visit our website, we may use the following types of Cookies:

- Session Cookie: We use Session Cookies to operate our website Service. These cookies do not collect information from your computer and are erased when you close your browser or leave our website.
- Persistent Cookie: We use Persistent Cookies to assist us with "Web Analytics" to analyze our website usage. This helps us to improve our website Service. These cookies are stored on your hard drive until the files expire or until you delete the cookie file.
- Third-Party Cookie: These cookies are created by other third-party websites or software applications. They help us operate our Service to provide for functionality for playing videos or presenting a schedule/calendar of our TV broadcasts.

You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie file is being sent to your device. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our website Service. Also, you may delete cookies from your hard drive either manually or by clearing your browsing data using the browser settings for privacy and security.

Device Internet Protocol (IP) Address Usage

Discovering The Jewish Jesus may collect and use your device IP Address data for the following purposes:

- To process usage data related to our Service
- ❖ To process and store your Cookie acceptance and preferences
- To uniquely identify your individual online donation and product orders to help us detect and prevent fraudulent transactions.

Website Usage Data

Discovering The Jewish Jesus may collect information about how our website Service is accessed and used ("Usage Data"). This Usage Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol address (IP address), browser type and version, the pages that you visit, the date and time of your visit, the time spent on those pages, unique device identifiers and diagnostic data. This information is reported to us in aggregate, so it does not contain any personal information. We use the following tracking tools and cookies to help us collect and analyze usage information:

- Google Analytics
- Facebook Connect

Cookie Permission

If you are a resident of the European Union, the European Economic Area, or Switzerland, our cookie tool requires specific cookie opt-in action to be taken. Your device IP address is used to save your acceptance or rejection for our Service to store Cookies on your device and to store your data within the United States.

Location of Personal Data Storage

Discovering The Jewish Jesus is located within the United States. Any personal information you provide to our ministry by postal mail, email, phone, or through our Services will be saved, as needed and appropriate, on storage devices located within the United States.

Cookie Policy 2 of 3

Third-Party Cookies

Discovering The Jewish Jesus website uses third-party cookies to assist with the operation of our website and Services to allow for playing videos or presenting a schedule of our TV broadcasts. We use the following third-party tools and cookies:

- Google Calendar, Google API, and Google Client
- Vimeo Video Player
- Youtube

Links to Other Sites

Discovering the Jewish Jesus uses several social media applications and platforms and our Service contains links to other sites that are not operated by us, such as Facebook, Youtube, Instagram, and Twitter. We do <u>not</u> share personal data with these applications or entities. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that third-party's website.

Please note that if you are using payment services, like PayPal, Kindrid, bank or wire transfers, etc., these services only send information to Discovering the Jewish Jesus. We do <u>not</u> share any personal data or information with them.

We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of these third-party sites or services. We strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of every site you visit.



Other Data Collection and Retention

Personal Data

In addition to the use of Cookies, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you ("personal data") while using the Services. For more specific information regarding the collection and use of personal data, please refer to our "Privacy Policy". For specific information regarding personal data retention, please refer to our "Data Security, Destruction, and Retention Policy".

Cookie Policy 3 of 3